

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4979/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in CRP No.
809/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUSHEELA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners submits that during the pendency of
this petition and pursuant to the direction in
the impugned order to the trial Court to proceed
with the suit, after trial, suit (O.S. No. 37 of
2008) has been dismissed. In view of the said
development learned counsel seeks leave to
withdraw the special leave petition. The special
leave petition is dismissed, as prayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master